



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

June 19, 2015

Permittees of the Upper Santa Clara River Watershed Management Group¹ (See Distribution List)

CORRECTION OF MINOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR ON LETTER OF APPROVAL, WITH CONDITIONS, OF THE UPPER SANTA CLARA RIVER WATERSHED MANAGEMENT GROUP COORDINATED INTEGRATED MONITORING PROGRAM, LOS ANGELES COUNTY MUNICIPAL SEPARATE STORM SEWER SYSTEM (MS4) PERMIT (NPDES PERMIT NO. CAS004001; ORDER NO. R4-2012-0175)

Dear Permittees of the Upper Santa Clara River Watershed Management Group:

The Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board (Los Angeles Water Board or Board) on June 4, 2015 issued an approval with conditions of the revised monitoring program submitted on April 30, 2015 by the Upper Santa Clara River Watershed Management Group (Group).

Please take note of the following minor typographical errors in the aforementioned letter and omit the strike out portion of the sentence:

- 1. Page 2, last paragraph, 2nd sentence: Pursuant to Attachment E, Part IV.C.6 of the LA County MS4 Permit, the Group must commence implementing its monitoring program within 90 days after this approval of the final CIMP (i.e. no later than September 0223, 2015).
- 2. Page 3, last paragraph under Annual Reporting, last sentence: Please note that implementation of an approved Watershed Management Program (WMP) or Enhanced Watershed Management Program (EWMP) per Part VI.C of the LA County MS4 Permit fulfills all requirements related to the development and implementation of the MAL Action Plan, as per Attachment GH of the LA County MS4 Permit, for those pollutants addressed by the WMP or EWMP.

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Erum Razzak of the Storm Water Permitting Unit by electronic mail at Erum.Razzak@waterboards.ca.gov or by phone at (213) 620-2095. Alternatively, you may also contact Mr. Ivar Ridgeway, Chief of the Storm Water Permitting Unit, by electronic mail at Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov or by phone at (213) 620-2150.

¹ Permittees of the Upper Santa Clara River Watershed Management Group CIMP include the city of Santa Clarita, County of Los Angeles, and Los Angeles County Flood Control District.

Sincerely,

Renee Purdy

Regional Programs Section Chief

Enclosures: Upper Santa Clara River Watershed Management Group Distribution List

Upper Santa Clara River EWMP Group

Santa Clarita

Name

Heather Merenda Travis Lange Oliver Cramer Giles Coon Angela George

Armando D'Angelo Paul Alva Ashli Desai **Amy Storm Dustin Bambic**

City/ Consultant Email Address

Santa Clarita
Santa Clarita
Los Angeles County
Larry Walker Associates
Larry Walker Associates
Paradigm Environmental

HMERENDA@santa-clarita.com TLANGE@santa-clarita.com ocramer@santa-clarita.com gcoon@dpw.lacounty.gov ADANGELO@dpw.lacounty.gov AGEORGE@dpw.lacounty.gov PALVA@dpw.lacounty.gov

AshliD@lwa.com AmyS@lwa.com

dustin.bambic@paradigmh2o.com